McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: jamesbruc@aol.com

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2019 11:12 AM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: Re: [EXT] Re: Case 16496

The ownership in each separate tracts is as follows:

Lots 1-4 of Section 1-T18S-R30E: (Ownership across these lots is consistent)
Mewbourne Oil Company, et al = 79.00%

EOG Resources, Inc. = 14.50%

Cannon Exploration Company = 1.50%

Todd M. Wilson and wife, Carol |. Wilson = 1.50%

Fuel Products, Inc. = 2.00%

Thomas M. Beall and wife, Carolyn R. Beall = 1.50%

Lots 1 and 2 of Section 2-18S-30E: (Ownership across these lots is consistent)
Mewbourne Oil Company, et al = 100%

Lots 1 and 2: All WI partners have signed the JOA.

Jim

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
To: jamesbruc@aol.com <jamesbruc@aol.com>

Sent: Tue, Mar 5, 2019 1:56 pm

Subject: RE: [EXT] Re: Case 16496

| need tract map
Last thing before | pass on to be reviewed

From: jamesbruc@aol.com <jamesbruc@aol.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 27, 2019 11:11 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Subject: Re: [EXT] Re: Case 16496

WI only.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
To: jamesbruc@aol.com <jamesbruc@aol.com>

Sent: Mon, Feb 25, 2019 2:01 pm

Subject: RE: [EXT] Re: Case 16496

What type of parties are being pooled? (WI ORRI)

From: jamesbruc@aol.com <jamesbruc@aol.com>

Sent: Monday, February 25, 2019 1:35 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Subject: Re: [EXT] Re: Case 16496

Here. The C-102 gives the pool name. First take point 660 feet FNL & 300 feet FEL Sec. 1 and final take point 660 feet
FNL & 2538 feet FEL Sec. 2.



From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
To: jamesbruc@aol.com <jamesbruc@aol.com>

Sent: Mon, Feb 25, 2019 10:50 am

Subject: RE: [EXT] Re: Case 16496

Also what pool is it?

From: jamesbruc@aol.com <jamesbruc@aol.com>

Sent: Monday, February 25, 2019 9:46 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Subject: [EXT] Re: Case 16496

will do. Let me dig it up.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
To: Jim Bruce <jamesbruc@aol.com>

Sent: Mon, Feb 25, 2019 9:45 am

Subject: Case 16496

Jim:
Can you e-mail me Exhibit 1, | cannot find it.

| am working on it now
Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us




